PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David GREEN	04/26/2010
David CHAN	04/26/2010
Karen CHOW	04/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Browne & Co.
Street Address:	100 Esna Park Drive
City:	Markham
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 1E3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12974481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)862-7661

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-862-7525

Email: torpatpros@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP
Address Line 1: SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLACE

Address Line 2: 100 KING STREET WEST
Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5X 1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T8473441US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry Ohab

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025682 FRAME: 0505 source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025682 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective from 26 April 2010.

BETWEEN:

David Green

452 Kingswood Rd.

Toronto

Ontario M4E 3P3

Canada

AND:

David Chan

25 Bamburg Circle, Apt. 731

Scarborough

Ontario M1W 3W2

Canada

AND:

Karen Chow

84 Castlebury Crescent, Unit 6

Toronto

Ontario M2H 1W8

Canada

(hereinafter collectively called "the Inventors")

AND:

Browne Management Services Ltd.

100 Esna Park Drive

Markham

Ontario L3R 1E3

Canada

a body incorporated under the laws of Canada

AND:

Browne & Co.

100 Esna Park Drive

Markham

Ontario L3R 1E3

Canada

a body incorporated under the laws of Canada

WHEREAS the invention ("the Invention") as described in patent applications US 61/289,175, filed 22 December 2009 and US 61/302,369 filed 8 February 2010 ("the Priority Applications") was devised and invented by the Inventors; and

WHEREAS it is the desire of the parties to this Assignment that Worldwide patent rights in the Invention belong to the Browne & Co.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, all patent rights throughout the world, but excluding European Patent rights transferred in a separate document, in the Invention, including the right to file patent applications for the Invention other than a European Patent application and the right to claim priority from the Priority Applications, are hereby assigned to Browne & Co. effective from the date above.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment with effect from the date shown above.

Signed:

Name: Karen Chow

Signed:

Name: David Green

Signed:

Name: David Chan

Signed:

Name: /// Petroprotect

Capacity: LEO

For and on behalf of Browne Management Services Ltd.

Signed:

Name:

RECORDED: 01/24/2011

Capacity:

For and on behalf of Browne & Co.